SANTA ANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Santa Ana, California

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR SCHOOL-BASED COORDINATED PROGRAM/SCHOOL SITE COUNCILS

The District Governing Board of the Santa Ana Unified School District establishes this policy regarding participation in either the School Improvement or School-Based Coordinated programs and the formation of School Site Councils.

- 1.0 A phase-in schedule for participation in the School Improvement Program will be developed by District staff and presented to the Board of Education for approval.
 - 1.1 Ranking of schools for purposes of the phase-in schedule shall be:
 - 1.1.1 Determined by the scores as measured by the California Achievement Test.
 - 1.1.2 Based upon the percentage concentration of students scoring in the first quarter.
 - 1.1.3 Updated on a yearly basis and divided into two sections (K-5 and 6-12).
 - 1.2 A majority of the schools participating in the School Improvement Program shall at all times be those serving the greatest concentration of educationally disadvantaged youth.
- 2.0 Prior to a school's scheduled phase-in, a School Site Council will be established at each school site to consider whether or not it wishes the local school to participate in the School Improvement Program.
 - 2.1 The composition of the School Site Councils will comply with Education Code Section 52012 or 52852.
 - 2.2 Existing school-wide advisory groups or school support groups may be utilized as the School Site Council if such groups conform to the provisions of Education Code Section 52012 or 52852.

Education Code: 52011, 52012, 52851 or 52852

Adopted: 3/14/78

Revision 1: 1/24/89